Data Sheet                                                                                                                                                                     UDP5000 Series Programmable DC Power Supplies
 Instruments.uni-trend.com                                                                                                                                                           1 / 24
Data Sheet
UDP5000 Series Programmable DC Power Supplies
REV 2
January 2025
Data Sheet                                                                                                                                                                     UDP5000 Series Programmable DC Power Supplies
 Instruments.uni-trend.com                                                                                                                                                                                                                              2 / 24

When the discharge load is disabled, a residual
voltage that decreases slowly will remain on
the output terminals after the output stops.
Conversely, when the discharge load is
enabled, the residual voltage will disappear
rapidly.
Data Sheet                                                                                                                                                                     UDP5000 Series Programmable DC Power Supplies
 Instruments.uni-trend.com                                                                                                                                                           6 / 24
2.1 Internal Variable Resistance
The internal variable resistance function can adjust the power supply’s internal resistance,
simulating real power sources such as secondary batteries, solar cells, and fuel cells.
The internal varaiable resistance can only be set in constant voltage mode.
Power Internal Resistance Settings
 Model Vrtg[V] Irtg[A] Rint[Ω] Resolution*1 Power
40 V Model
UDP5040-40 40 40 0.000-1.000 0.001 400 W
UDP5040-80 40 80 0.000-0.500 0.001 800 W
UDP5040-120 40 120 0.000-0.333 0.001 1200 W
UDP5040-200 40 200 0.000-0.200 0.001 2000 W
80 V Model
UDP5080-20 80 20 0.000-4.000 0.001 400 W
UDP5080-40 80 40 0.000-2.000 0.001 800 W
UDP5080-60 80 60 0.000-1.333 0.001 1200 W
UDP5080-100 80 100 0.000-0.800 0.001 2000 W
160 V Model
UDP5160-8 160 8 0.000-15.000 0.001 400 W
UDP5160-16 160 16 0.000-7.500 0.001 800 W
UDP5160-24 160 24 0.000-5.000 0.001 1200 W
UDP5160-40 160 40 0.000-3.000 0.001 2000 W
250 V Model
UDP5250-6 250 6 0.000-31.250 0.001 400 W
UDP5250-12 250 12 0.000-15.625 0.001 800 W
UDP5250-18 250 18 0.000-10.416 0.001 1200 W
UDP5250-30 250 30 0.000-6.250 0.001 2000 W
Vrtg[V]: Rated voltage 0＜Rint[min]≤ Rint[MAX]
Irtg[A]: Rated current  40 V, 80 V model: Rint[Ω]= Vrtg[V]/ Irtg[A]
Rint[Ω]: Internal resistance 160 V, 250 V model: Rint[Ω]= Vrtg[V]/ Irtg[A]*0.75
*1. Setting resolution for the power supply’s internal resistance.